
St. Thomas (MN) at Idaho State
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

St. Thomas (MN) vs Idaho St. (09/07/2025 at Pocatello, ID)

St. Thomas (MN) (2-3-1,
0-0-0)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 2 Englund, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 31
def 4 Scrima, Kayden 0 0 0 0 0 45
def 5 Kubes, Sydney 0 0 0 0 2 45
def 14 Nygaard, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 43
fwd 7 Jacobson, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 0 31
fwd 21 Lehman, McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 25
fwd 28 Trettel, Tatum 0 0 0 0 0 37
gk 0 Rowe, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 45
mid 17 Fredkove, CJ 1 1 0 0 0 25
mid 20 Barjesteh, Sophia 1 1 0 0 1 45
mid 24 Knoblauch, Molly 0 0 0 0 2 32

--Substitutes--
3 Knowles, Melina 0 0 0 0 0 20
6 Carlson, Juliet 0 0 0 0 0 14

def 8 Alderson, Blythe 0 0 0 0 0 2
def 9 McEwan, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 14
mid 10 Greenthal, Karlie 0 0 0 0 0 20

11 McCarthy, Emily 1 0 0 0 0 8
27 Armstrong, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 13
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 0 0 5

Idaho St. (2-2-2, 0-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 12 Coury, Talia 2 0 0 0 0 45
def 17 Steele, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 25
def 23 Egelhoff, Daphne 0 0 0 0 0 45
def 24 Livingston, Tess 0 0 0 0 0 35
def 28 Wolf, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 45
fwd 1 Cooke, Saydree 1 0 0 1 0 33
fwd 14 Cromie, Nolyn 1 1 0 0 0 32
fwd 19 Fenske, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 29
fwd 21 Roper, Stephanie 0 0 0 1 0 31
gk 00 Wieler, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 45
mid 15 Za, Mary 1 1 0 0 0 32

--Substitutes--
def 3 Casenave, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 10
fwd 8 Erickson, Laney 0 0 0 0 0 14
mid 9 McQueen, Madelyn 1 1 1 0 0 20
mid 11 Culp, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 13 Harris, Paige 1 0 0 0 1 16
fwd 16 Poll, Lacie 0 0 0 0 1 12
mid 22 Sullivan, Parker 1 0 0 0 0 13

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 3 1 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Rowe, Olivia 45:00 1 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
00 Wieler, Hannah 45:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 0 0 0
Idaho St. 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 3 0 3
Idaho St. 8 0 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 2 0 2
Idaho St. 2 0 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 0 0 0
Idaho St. 4 0 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 5 0 5
Idaho St. 2 0 2

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 30:00 ISU Madelyn McQueen Saydree Cooke; Stephanie Roper

Cautions and ejections:

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 237
Stadium: Davis Field (Pocatello, ID)
Officials: Referee: Paul Gutke; Asst. Referee: Isaac Hulse; Asst. Referee: Bret Mahoney; Alt. Official: Tod Daun;
Offsides: St. Thomas (MN) 1, Idaho St. 5



St. Thomas (MN) at Idaho State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

St. Thomas (MN) vs Idaho St. (09/07/2025 at Pocatello, ID)

Time Play
00:00 Wieler, Hannah at goalie for Idaho St.
00:00 Rowe, Olivia at goalie for St. Thomas (MN)
01:42 Offside against Idaho St..
02:21 Foul on Kubes, Sydney.
04:00 Foul on Kubes, Sydney.
06:37 Shot by STU Barjesteh, Sophia, bottom left, saved by Wieler, Hannah.
09:03 Shot by ISU Cromie, Nolyn, bottom right, saved by Rowe, Olivia.
09:19 Corner kick [09:19].
12:01 Offside against Idaho St..
13:00 Shot by ISU Cooke, Saydree, out top right.
13:50 Offside against Idaho St..
14:23 Offside against St. Thomas (MN).
15:06 Shot by STU Fredkove, CJ, top, saved by Wieler, Hannah.
16:14 Foul on Knoblauch, Molly.
18:25 Shot by ISU Za, Mary, bottom left, saved by Rowe, Olivia.
19:47 Offside against Idaho St..
20:24 Foul on Barjesteh, Sophia.
22:12 Shot by ISU Coury, Talia.
22:20 Corner kick [22:20].
23:56 Corner kick [23:56].
24:14 ISU substitution: McQueen, Madelyn for Steele, Samantha.
24:14 STU substitution: Knowles, Melina for Lehman, McKenna.
24:30 Shot by ISU Coury, Talia, out left.
24:53 STU substitution: Greenthal, Karlie for Fredkove, CJ.
27:46 Corner kick [27:46].
28:14 ISU substitution: Harris, Paige for Fenske, Samantha.
28:46 Foul on Knoblauch, Molly.
30:00 GOAL by ISU McQueen, Madelyn Assist by Cooke, Saydree and Roper, Stephanie.
30:02 ISU substitution: Erickson, Laney for Roper, Stephanie.
30:02 STU substitution: McEwan, Izzy for Englund, Sofia.
30:02 STU substitution: Carlson, Juliet for Jacobson, Kenzie.
31:10 ISU substitution: Culp, Madison for Cromie, Nolyn.
31:10 ISU substitution: Sullivan, Parker for Za, Mary.
31:10 STU substitution: Armstrong, Molly for Knoblauch, Molly.
32:08 ISU substitution: Poll, Lacie for Cooke, Saydree.
34:48 ISU substitution: Casenave, Emma for Livingston, Tess.
36:00 Shot by ISU Harris, Paige, out right.
36:21 STU substitution: McCarthy, Emily for Trettel, Tatum.
37:21 Offside against Idaho St..
38:41 Foul on Harris, Paige.
41:24 Shot by STU McCarthy, Emily.
42:37 Shot by ISU Sullivan, Parker, out top.
42:54 STU substitution: Alderson, Blythe for Nygaard, Brooke.
44:27 Foul on Poll, Lacie.
45:00 End of period [45:00].


